PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT

MINUTES:

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2020-62</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (DIRECTOR OF SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT AND SUPERVISING MASON).

PUBLIC HEARING and **FINAL READING** on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2020-63</u>, ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2004-25, AS AMENDED, ENTITLED AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CENTER CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 5203 OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE CITY OF VINELAND SO AS TO AMEND BLOCK 4004 LOT 10 CONSISTENT WITH RESOLUTION 6419 OF THE PLANNING BOARD.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-1</u>, AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (INVESTIGATOR, ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL).

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-2</u>, AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AND REVISING THE SPEED LIMIT FOR CERTAIN PORTIONS OF LANDIS AVENUE IN THE CITY OF VINELAND.

FIRST READING on <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2021-3</u>, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS.

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-16, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

PUBLIC HEARING ON THE BUDGET OF THE VINELAND DOWTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-17, A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET OF THE VINELAND DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2021.

CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed below are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-18, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT FUNDING FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, OFFICE OF LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH FOR THE STRENGTHENING OF LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY PROGRAM-OPERATIONS FUNDING OPPORTUNITY.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-19, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) PIERCE ENFORCER FIRE TRUCK MODEL VA01 – 75FT SA HDL FROM FIRE AND SAFETY SERVICES, SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$885,595.13, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH HOUSTON – GALVESTON AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS NATIONAL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM (HGACBuy) CONTRACT FS12-19.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-20, RESOLUTION EXERCISING OPTION TO RENEW CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF SCR REAGENT QUALITY AMMONIA FOR UNIT 11 AND CLAYVILLE 1 FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY – GENERATION DIVISION.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-21, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO N. HARRIS COMPUTER CORPORATION, CHICAGO, IL, FOR ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE FOR CAYENTA BILLING SOFTWARE FOR VINELAND MUNICIPAL UTILITIES, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$86,503.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-22, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-23, A RESOLUTION APPROVING VINELAND REVOLVING LOAN FUNDS FOR LEE RAIN, INC. (OR ASSIGNS).

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-24, A RESOLUTION APPROVING VINELAND REVOLVING LOAN FUNDS FOR LEE RAIN, INC. (OR ASSIGNS).

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-25, A RESOLUTION APPROVING SURETY REDUCTION, RELEASE OR RENEWAL AS SUBMITTED BY THE CITY ENGINEER.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-26, A RESOLUTION MAKING TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 PENDING FINAL ADOPTION OF THE CALENDAR YEAR 2021 BUDGET.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-27, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF TAX SALE CERTIFICATE BY ASSIGNMENT.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-28, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO DM MEDICAL BILLING, VOORHEES, NJ, FOR BILLING INSURANCE PROVIDERS FOR COVID-19 VACCINE ADMINISTRATION.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-29, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF ORIGINAL AND RENEWAL TAXICAB LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-30, A RESOLUTION APPOINTING SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2020-2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-31, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS FOR THE YEAR 2021.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-32, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-33, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF AN INVOICE TO THE PUBLIC POWER ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY FOR 2021 ANNUAL DUES AND ASSESSMENTS.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-34, A RESOLUTION RE-APPOINTING PERRY D. BARSE AS A MEMBER OF THE LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY.

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-35, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF THE TAX ABATEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN SPRING GARDENS SENIOR HOUSING, INC. AND THE CITY OF VINELAND TO HOUSE OF DAVID PRESERVATION, INC.

COMMUNICATION from Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci re-appointing David Maillet as City Engineer for the City of Vineland.

REPORTS OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2020.

Vineland City Council

Dr. Elizabeth Arthur, *Council President* David Acosta, *Council Vice President* Ronald John Franceschini, Jr., *Council* Paul F. Spinelli, *Council* Albert Vargas, *Council*

856-364-0955	
856-364-0191	
856-364-1161	
856-364-0085	
856-364-1113	